

**IN THE COURT OF THE
ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C., HOSAPETE.**

C.C.No.328/2018

COMPLAINANT:

Rehana Basha B. W/o. B.Mehaoob Basha, Aged about 45 years, business, R/at: 9th Ward, M.P.Prakash Nagar, Hosapete, Hosapete Taluk Ballari District.

V / s.

ACCUSED:

Smt. T.Haseena W/o. T.Ahamed, Aged about 32 years, R/o. C/o. Iqbal Basha, Accountant GESCOM, Dam Road, Hosapete, Hosapete Taluk, Ballari District.

P L E A

It is alleged against you that on 19.07.2017 you issued the cheque bearing No.346411 for Rs.7,50,000/- drawn on Oriental Bank of Commerce, Hospet Branch, infavour of the complainant in respect of legally recoverable debt owed towards complainant. When the said cheque was presented to Karur Vysya Bank, Hosapete Branch, Hosapete, the same was dishonoured for the reason "Funds Insufficient" as per the endorsement issued by the banker dated 20.07.2017. Thereafter, the complainant issued the legal notice dated 09.08.2017, which was served on you dated 10.08.2017. In spite of it, you have failed to make the payment of cheque amount within stipulated period and your such act amounts to offence punishable U/Sec.138 of the N.I. Act and within my cognizance.

I hereby direct you to be tried for the above said offence.

Q.1. Have you heard the accusation now read over and explained to you in the language known to you?

Ans.

Q.2. Do you plead guilty or has any defense to make?

Ans.

(Certified that the statement of the accused is taken in my presence and hearing that it contains full and correct account of the statement made by the accused. Dated this the **17th day of June-2023.**)

Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC, Hosapete.