

IN THE COURT OF
ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., HOSAPETE.

C.C.No. 328/2018

COMPLAINANT: Rehana Basha.B. W/o B.Mehaboob, aged about 45 years, R/o 9th ward, M.P.Prakash Nagar, Hosapete, Dist-Vijayanagara.

V/s.

ACCUSED: T.Haseena W/o T.Ahamed, aged about 32 years, R/o C/o Iqbal Basha, Accountant GESCOM, Dam road, Hosapete.

STATEMENT OF ACCUSED RECORDED U/S 313 Cr.P.C.

Q.1. Have you heard the evidence lead by complainant in this case?
Ans:

Q.2. PW 1 has deposed that you the accused have borrowed a loan of Rs. 2,09,000/- by way of cash and Rs. 5,41,000/- by way of cheque, from the complainant, agreeing to repay the said amount within a short period. What do you say?
Ans:

Q.3. PW.1 has further deposed that you the accused, towards discharge of legally recoverable debt owed towards the complainant, have issued Ex.P.-1 cheque bearing No. 346411 of Oriental Bank of Commerce, Hosapete, dated: 19-07-2017 for Rs. 7,50,000/-. What do you say?
Ans:

Q.4. PW.1 has further deposed that on presentation of said cheque, it was dishonored as "Funds insufficient" as per Ex.P.-2. What do you say?
Ans:

Q.5. PW.1 has further deposed that he has got issued the legal notice to you as per Ex.P.-3 dated: 09-08-2017 by RPAD. What do you say?
Ans:

Q.6. PW.1 has further deposed that said notice was served on you as per Ex.P.-5. What do you say?

Ans:

Q.7. PW 1 has further deposed that despite of said notice, you failed to repay said cheque amount and thus you have committed offences U/sec. 138 of NI Act. PW-1 has produced the documents. What do you say?

Ans:

Q.8. Have you got any defence to lead?

Ans:

Q.9. Have you got anything to say more before the court?

Ans:

(Certified that the above statement of the accused is recorded by me in the open court on my personal hearing and the said record contains the full and clear account of the statement made by the accused.)

Addl. C.J & JMFC., Hosapete.

Date: 24-07-2024